## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## H. No. 3724

BY REPRESENTATIVES CAJES, CHATTO AND DE GUZMAN, PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 326

AN ACT RESTORING THE NAME OF THE BOHOL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, REPEALING FOR THE PURPOSE REPUBLIC ACT NO. 8016, JTHERWISE KNOWN AS "AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF THE BOHOL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN TAGBILARAN CITY, PROVINCE OF BOHOL, TO DR. CECILIO PUTONG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL"

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

1	SECTION 1. The name of the Bohol National High School is hereby
2	restored, and the Dr. Cecilio Putong National High School is thus renamed.
3	Any reference to the name of the Dr. Cecilio Putong National High School
4	shall be construed as referring to the Bohol National High School.
5	SEC. 2. Republic Act No. 8016 is hereby repealed.
6	SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication
7	in the Official Gazette.
	Approved,

0